

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

प.क्षे.-II/ लोक सूचना/2023/00206/

दिनांक : 10.07.2023

सेवा में. श्री ईश्वरभाई रमनभाई पटेल. ग्राम व पोष्ट-तोरडा, तहसील-भिलोदा जिला-अरावली (गुजरात)-383246, मोबाइल नंबर-6006138173

विषय : सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गयी जानकारी के संबंध में।

महोदय.

सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के तहत आपके द्वारा दिनांक 12/06/2023 को ऑन लाइन के माध्यम से प्रेषित पत्र, हमारे पावरग्रिड क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय में दिनांक 12/06/2023 को प्राप्त हुआ है। आवेदन पत्र में मांगी गयी जानकारी से संबंधित जवाब इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न कर प्रेषित की जा रही है।

यदि आप केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हों तो, CPIO के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर अपीलिय अधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील कर सकते हें । आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत अपीलिय अधिकारी का नाम और पता निम्नानुसार है:-

श्री कृष्ण कुमार टी. आर. (कार्यपालक निदेशक), अपीलीय अधिकारी, पावर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन आफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, पश्चिम क्षेत्र-2 प्लॉट नं.-54, रिया-रेवती रिसोर्ट के पास, समा-सावली रोड, वडोदरा — 390008 (गुजरात)

धन्यवाद सहित.

(पंकज दलाल) केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी पश्चिम क्षेत्रं — II. वडोदरा

संलग्न: - यथोपरि.

प्रतिलिपि: -

- 1. कार्यपालक निदेशक (प.क्षे.-II), वड़ोदरा सादर सूचनार्थ
- 2. वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), प.क्षे.-॥
- 3. मुख्य प्रबन्धक (LAW), प.क्षे.-॥



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

आपके द्वारा दिनांक 12/06/2023 को प्रेषित पत्र (आरटीआई) संख्या PGCIL/R/E/23/00206) से संबंधित चाही गयी जानकारी का उत्तर इस प्रकार है:-

क्र.	आरटीआई अर्जी	आरटीआई का उत्तर
1	A notice No. 9106(Book No-317) has been served to me under 68 and 164 of electricity Act 2003 during the construction of 765kV Banaskantha-Chittorgarh Line. This Line goes through my property and the compensation for the yield component of actually damaged will be paid to me. Necessary documents in this regards has been handed over to Powergrid officials but the compensation has not been paid to me in view of the above, I request you to intimate the following: 1. Time duration for payment of the pending compensation to me 2. Reason for delay in payment of compensation.	1. Time duration for disburshment of payment depends on valuation to be done by concern department. Once valuation receives further process for payment is done from POWERGRID. 2. Letter for valuation of compensation has already been sent from POWERGRID to concern Mamlatdar office. Valuation report is awaited from Mamlatdar office.

(पंकज दर्लाल) केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी पश्चिम क्षेत्रं — II, वडोदरा

RTI REQUEST	DETAILS		
PGCIL/R/E/23/00206	Date of Receipt :	12/06/2023	
Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English	
Patel Ishvar Bhai Raman Bhai	Gender:	Male	
VPO- Torda, Teh - Bhiloda, Distt - Aravalli, Gujarat, Pin:383246			
Gujarat	Country:	India	
+91-6006138173	Mobile No. :	+91-6006138173	
ishvarp010@gmail.com			
Rural	Education Status :		
No	Citizenship Status	Indian	
10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway	
No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :		
Electricity Act 2003 has be India Ltd vide Book No 31 29 Jun 2019 (copy enclose that the 765 KV D.C Banas through my property and that actually damaged will be p was also handover to the ap Mr Prajapati). But the com of the above, may I request	sen served to me by Power Gri 7 and Ref No - WRTS-II/PLN d). In the under reference Noti skantha - Chittorgarh Transmis ne compensation for the yield aid to me. The necessary docu ppointed field officers (Mr Viv pensation has not been paid to t you to intimate the time dura	d Corporation of //TLC/B-C on dated ce, it was intimated ssion Line will go component of ments in this regard yek Chaudhary and me till date. In view tion for payment of	
	PGCIL/R/E/23/00206 Online Receipt Patel Ishvar Bhai Raman Bhai VPO- Torda, Teh - Bhiloda Gujarat +91-6006138173 ishvarp010@gmail.com Rural No 10) No(Normal) Dear Sir, It is submitted that Electricity Act 2003 has be India Ltd vide Book No 31 29 Jun 2019 (copy enclose that the 765 KV D.C Banas through my property and that actually damaged will be pwas also handover to the ay Mr Prajapati). But the comof the above, may I request the pending compensation	Online Receipt Patel Ishvar Bhai Raman Bhai Cender: VPO- Torda, Teh - Bhiloda, Distt - Aravalli, Gujarat, Pin Gujarat Country: +91-6006138173 Mobile No.: ishvarp010@gmail.com Rural Education Status: No Citizenship Status 10) Mode of Payment No(Normal) Request Pertains to: Dear Sir, It is submitted that a Notice No 9106 under sect Electricity Act 2003 has been served to me by Power Gri India Ltd vide Book No 317 and Ref No - WRTS-II/PLN 29 Jun 2019 (copy enclosed). In the under reference Notit that the 765 KV D.C Banaskantha - Chittorgarh Transmist through my property and the compensation for the yield cactually damaged will be paid to me. The necessary document was also handover to the appointed field officers (Mr Viv Mr Prajapati). But the compensation has not been paid to of the above, may I request you to intimate the time durat the pending compensation to me and also the reason for continuous compensation to me and also the reason for continuous compensation to me and also the reason for continuous compensation to me and also the reason for continuous compensation to me and also the reason for continuous compensation to me and also the reason for continuous compensation to me and also the reason for continuous compensation to me and also the reason for continuous continu	

Shi Vileus Dentangan achian di 200 200

जिडि कोपोरिश्वाल ऑइ एन्डिया लिमिटेड અલતમ - રે, આકેશણ રોડ, પાલનપુર, જિલ્લો અનાસકાંઠા, ગુજરાત - 3૮૫ ૦૦૧



पुड नंभर : 3 किया २००३ : भारतीय देवीग्राम अधिनियम १८८५ ना	
े वाला : 3 मा २००३ : MISCUS हेलीग्राम अधिनियम १८८५ ना	ાભાગ - ૩.ને કલંધ ૬૮ અને ૧૬૪ સાથે વાંચતા)
બુક નંબર : 3 માર્ગ ૨૦૦૩ : ભારતીય દેલીગ્રામ અદિનિયમ ૧૮૮૫ ના અનું. નુંબર : WPTG	of CH2 , 9106
	वारीभ : अप / तर / 209 1
LIG REL TREVONREU POMON RO	•
- Call of America	ति सर्वे नंभरः
શ્રીમાન/ શ્રીમતી	
Company of the Compan	
ેલિકોનિક કો ટેલિગોફિકારાદેશા વ્યવહાર માટે જરૂરી વિજળીની લાઈનો નાંપ એક પ્રોનેગનાઈ કો ટેલિગોફિકારાદેશા વ્યવહાર માટે જરૂરી વિજળીની લાઈનો નાંપ	। हुम्मधी हेन्द्र सरकारे विक्रणीना प्रवादन मार्ट है
<u>्रा प्रशास्त्र क्लिल्लिक्स शिल्ल</u> ा अंग अववता माड्ना वाज्य संस्थल माड्न साउ साउत्त	11ଥ [ା] ଅପ୍ରଥାନ ଅଧିନିଥ୍ୟ ସହୟ କାଲାର - ୨ ଅକ୍ୟୟି
ું કુર્યુલ હતા. મુશ્રાવવું (માંકલ સુટકારના કલ્/૦૯/૨૦૧૪ ના આદેશ અનુસાર વિલ	ભાગ દ૮ ના પેટા વિભાગ (૧) અનકપ ના અંતર્ગત
(ર્સાર્સ અલ્કેલ્સ્ટ્રેશ્રાફાર્ડ) હતા સ.લા. ટા.લા. ભવાલસાથા - નિયાડિંગેડ	. प्रवाहन सार्घनमां हाम हरदानी सत्ता पावर विह
होपोर्टेशन ओड्रिक्टिन्डियम विभिटेड , (भारत सरडारनुं सावसे) ने आपेव छे	
આથી નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, હૃદ્ધ કે.વી. ડી.સી. બનાસકાર	61 - थित्तोरगढ प्रवा ढल लाईन आ पनी मिट्हतभाषी
्रहाह बराइ ली स्वराप देवता तथा। तास्था वास्था आध्य आध्य आधि वस्था य	ੰ थाय तेनी हालल राजवामां आवशे नेम कर्ना हिन्त
મવાલન વાદોને માટ હર્મી મહત્વોના સ્વાધવામાં ફેડલેટ મહિલા	عرضه المعالم ا
आवेव वृक्षो /पाडोने आपना समक्ष मुडवामां आवशे तेथी तेनो उल्डमां	स्वीडार डरवा आपने बाकर रहेवा विनंती हरवामां

અનુક્રમ	ં વૃક્ષો / પાકોની વિગત	વૃક્ષોનો ઘેરાવો તથા ઉંચાઈ તથા પાકના વિસ્તારની વિગત	विशेष नाँध
	Hodie	6×4	176/0 to
٠.	Trong up		1>0
	insulaciona in production in the	i i sakaya de	

આવે છે. આ હેતુ માટે કાપવામાં આવેલ વૃક્ષોની ઉપજ્નું વળતર તેમજ પાકને થયેલ નુકશાનની એકિપ્રીક્યુટીવ મેજ્સ્ટ્રેટ / મહેસુલ

विलाग द्वाराज्याची, हरायेव सक्षम सत्तातंत्र वे आहारणी हरशे ते नुहशान आपने लरपाई हरवामा आवशे.

નોટીસ મળેલ કાપેલ ઝાડની લીકડો મળી ગયેલ છે. पावर ग्रिड डोपॉरेशन ओફ ઇन्डिया विभिन्ने भारे अने तेमना वती,

માલીકની સહી :

: Parel Tegorood an. R.

સ્થળ

: 2(-104171-

સ્થૂળ

निस्ति रेपाना : भामवतदार अने ओडिओड्युरीव भेजुस्टर, ताबुडो : किए।० रे किवा : मेर उव (ગુજરાત) માલિકની માલીકીપણાની ચકાસણી રેકોર્ડ મુજબ કરી, ઉપર દર્શાવેલ મીલ્કતમાં કાપવામાં આવેલ વૃક્ષો/પાક માટે થયેલ નુકશાનીની આકારણી કરવાની વિનંતી સહ.

Com House No - 333